501909233 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TS HOLDINGS, INC.	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARRY H. SCHWAB
Street Address:	5298 Cedarhurst Drive
City:	West Bloomfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08205885
Application Number:	08393493
Application Number:	08410318
Application Number:	08453393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210
Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Allen M. Krass
Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBC-01000/03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen M. Krass

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from TS Holdings to BHS#page1.tif source=Assignment from TS Holdings to BHS#page2.tif source=Assignment from TS Holdings to BHS#page3.tif source=Assignment from TS Holdings to BHS#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028150 FRAME: 0317

IOP \$160.00 0820588

501909233

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, TS HOLDINGS, INC., a Michigan corporation (ID # 386580), whose address is 6400 Farmington Road, West Bloomfield, MI 48322, does hereby assign, sell and set over to BARRY H. SCHWAB, whose address is 5298 Cedarhurst Drive, West Bloomfield, MI 48322, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, his heirs, representatives and assigns, a one hundred percent (100%) interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following U. S. and Canadian patent applications and their related parent and children patents:

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE		
08/205,885	03/03/94	Audio/Video Program Master Generation Method and Apparatus		
08/393,493	02/24/95	Audio/Video Program Master Generation Method and Apparatus		
08/410,318	03/24/95	Secure Digital Interactive System For Unique Product Identification and Sales		
08/453,393	05/30/95	Secure Identification System		
Canadian patent applications:				
2143897	03/02/95	Audio/Video Program Master Generation Method and Apparatus		
2172559	03/25/95	Secure Digital Interactive System For Unique Product Identification And Sales		

The undersigned hereby agrees for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, his heirs, representatives and assigns, may deem necessary, to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT REEL: 028150 FRAME: 0318 The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the within assignment is being given and granted pursuant to a certain U. S. District Court Order (copy attached) and that, accordingly, the undersigned has duly and properly executed and delivered this document.

Dated: March 15, 2012

TS HOLDINGS, INC.

By: 22 66666

Barry H. Schwab, Secretary and

Authorized Signer

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

BARRY SCHWAB.

Counter-Plaintiff,

Case No: 4:09-cv-13632-MAG-

MKM

HON. MARK A. GOLDSMITH

VS.

RONALD THOMAS, Pro Se.

Counter-Defendant.

RONALD THOMAS, pro se 5745 Wyoming Street Dearborn, MI 48126

MARC I. SHULMAN (P30396) Attorney for Barry Schwab 29580 Northwestern Hwy., Sie. 110 Southfield, MI 48034 (248) 343-4842 Marc_shulman@hotmail.com

ORDER

This matter having been set for final pretrial conference on February 27, 2012 and for trial on March 19, 2012 and the parties having agreed:

That Counter Plaintiff, Barry Schwab's Counter Complaint is hereby dismissed with prejudice and without costs and attorneys fees as to any party;

It is further ordered and agreed that Counter-Defendant and all entities now or heretofore owned and/or controlled, directly or indirectly, by the counter-Defendant, to which any of the following Intellectual Property were heretofore assigned, in whole or in part, shall be and they hereby are forever barred from asserting any claim, demand or lien whatsoever, including any claim of ownership, in and to that certain U.S. Patent No. 7,418,474 and in any parent and child patent applications relating thereto (collectively,

PATENT REEL: 028150 FRAME: 0320 the "Intellectual Property") against any party whomevers, and the healestimal Property shall be suffer being subty to end be the sub-property of Counter-Phintiff, for all property of the Count

It is an Ordered

I signaled to entry of said Order.

day for Deny School

KATATA TALLAM PAGA

PATENT REEL: 028150 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 05/03/2012